KAA Series800.727.5646 automatictiming.com Automatic Timing & Controls
G
en
er
al
Pu
rp
os

VIBRATION RESISTANCE 6G
SHOCK RESISTANCE 10G
MECHANICAL LIFE 5,000,000 Minimum
ELECTRICAL LIFE 500,000 Minimum
WEIGHT 3 oz.
• 2PDT
• Low Power Consumption
• Wide Range of Operating Voltages
• Pin Termination
• LED Indicator Available
\\\ ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER UL
RECOGNIZED
COIL
VOLTAGE CIRCUIT TERMINATION LED SOCKET
KH-102-2C-110 yes 110Vac 2PDT 8-PIN No 600-3-0013
KH-102-2CL-110 no 110Vac 2PDT 8-PIN Yes 600-3-0013
KH-102-2C-220AC yes 220Vac 2PDT 8-PIN No 600-3-0013
KH-102-2C-12DC yes 12Vdc 2PDT 8-PIN No 600-3-0013
KH-102-2CL-12DC no 12Vdc 2PDT 8-PIN Yes 600-3-0013
KH-102-2C-24DC yes 24Vdc 2PDT 8-PIN No 600-3-0013
KH-102-2CL-24DC no 24Vdc 2PDT 8-PIN Yes 600-3-0013
KH-102-2C-24AC yes 24Vac 2PDT 8-PIN No 600-3-0013
KH-102-2CL-24AC no 24Vac 2PDT 8-PIN Yes 600-3-0013
\\\ COIL RATINGS
RATED
VOLTAGE (V)
RATED CURRENT

50 Hz 60 Hz
AC
12 1000 820 3
24 500 410 11
110 116 96 163
220 58 48 670
DC
12 210 53
24 105 212
48 50 898
110 26.5 3,910
\\\DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
\\\ ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
VOLTAGE CIRCUIT
KH-101-2C-12 DC 12 Vdc 2PDT
KH-101-2A-24 AC 24 Vac 2PST
KH-101-2C-24 AC 24 Vac 2PDT
KH-101-2A-110 110 VDc 2PST
KH-101-2C-110 110 Vac 2PDT
KH-101-2A-220 220 Vac 2PST
KH-101-2C-220 220 Vac 2PDT
*Other Operating Voltages Available, Consult Factory.
Sold by AA Electric 1-800-237-8274 Lakeland, FL • Lawrenceville, GA • Greensboro, NC • East Rutherford, NJ
                                        Web : www.A-Aelectric.com     Email: njsales@a-aelectric.com
KH-103H2 Series800.727.5646 automatictiming.com Automatic Timing & Controls
M
in
ia
tu

DC 0.9W
INSULATION RESISTANCE 100 M Ω
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 1000 VAC 50/60 Hz.
OPERATING FREQUENCY 1800 Per Hour
TEMPERATURE RISE
Coil 85°C
Contact 65°C
VIBRATION RESISTANCE 6G
SHOCK RESISTANCE 20G
MECHANICAL LIFE 5,000,000 Minimum
ELECTRICAL LIFE 500,000 Minimum
WEIGHT 1 oz.
\\\ ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER UL RECOGNIZED COIL
VOLTAGE TERMINATION LED SOCKET
KH-103-H2CL-24AC Yes 24 VAC Plug-In/Solder Yes 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2C-110 No 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2CL-110 Yes 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2C-220AC No 220 VAC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2C-12DC No 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2CL12DC Yes 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2C-24DC No 24 VDC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0019
KH-103-H2CL24DC Yes 24 VDC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0019
\\\ COIL RATINGS
RATED
VOLTAGE (V)
RATED CURRENT
(mA) ±15% AT 20°C COIL RESISTANCE (Ω)
±10% AT 20°C
50 Hz 60 Hz
AC
24 59.7 50 156.7
110 14.2 12 3,390
220 7.1 6 13,920
DC
12 75 160
24 36.9 650
\\\DIMENSIONS (MILLIMETERS)
• Plug-In or Solder Termination
• LED Indicator Available
• Heavy Duty 10A Contacts
• Wide Range of Operating Voltage
• Low Power Consumption
Sold by AA Electric 1-800-237-8274 Lakeland, FL • Lawrenceville, GA • Greensboro, NC • East Rutherford, NJ
                                        Web : www.A-Aelectric.com     Email: njsales@a-aelectric.com
KH-103-2C/4C Series Automatic Timing & Controls automatictiming.com 800.727.5646
154
M
in
ia

INSULATION RESISTANCE 100 M Ω
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH 1000 VAC 50/60 Hz.
OPERATING FREQUENCY 1800 Per Hour
TEMPERATURE RISE
Coil 85°C
Contact 65°C
VIBRATION RESISTANCE 6G
SHOCK RESISTANCE 20G
MECHANICAL LIFE 5,000,000 Minimum
ELECTRICAL LIFE 500,000 Minimum
WEIGHT 1 oz.
\\\ ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER UL
RECOGNIZED CIRCUIT COIL
VOLTAGE TERMINATION LED SOCKET
KH-103-2C-110 Yes 2PDT 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0017
KH-103-2CL-110 No 2PDT 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0017
KH-103-2CP-110 No 2PDT 110 VAC PIN (For PCB) No NA
KH-103-2CPL-110 No 2PDT 110 VAC PIN (For PCB) Yes NA
KH-103-2C-12DC Yes 2PDT 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0017
KH-103-2CL-12DC No 2PDT 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0017
KH-103-2CP-12DC No 2PDT 12 VDC PIN (For PCB) No NA
KH-103-2CPL12DC No 2PDT 12 VDC PIN (For PCB) Yes NA
KH-103-4C-110 Yes 4PDT 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0018
KH-103-4CL-110 No 4PDT 110 VAC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0018
KH-103-4CP-110 No 4PDT 110 VAC PIN (For PCB) No NA
KH-103-4CPL-110 No 4PDT 110 VAC PIN (For PCB) No NA
KH-103-4C-12DC Yes 4PDT 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder No 600-3-0018
KH-103-4CL-12DC No 4PDT 12 VDC Plug-in/Solder Yes 600-3-0018
KH-103-4CP-12DC No 4PDT 12 VDC PIN (For PCB) No NA
KH-103-4CPL12DC No 4PDT 12 VDC PIN (For PCB) Yes NA
All Models Also Available in 24 VDC and 24 VAC.
\\\ COIL RATINGS
RATED
VOLTAGE